RESOLUTION NO. 1022

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS AUTHORIZING THE SALE AND DELIVERY OF ONE STOCK TRANSFORMER TO THE CITY OF HORTON

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie is in the process of upgrading its electric system; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie has transformers for both stock and the conversion; and

WHEREAS, the City of Horton has inquired about purchasing one of our stock, pad mounted transformers due to long lead times for transformers; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie can afford to sell one stock transformer to facilitate the completion of the City of Horton's high school expansion project in order for them to open in time for school this fall.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body hereby authorizes the sale of one, 500 KVA, 12470/7200 kV transformer to the City of Horton for their expansion project at the high school.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 28th day of July 2022, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	